Fage i OH \/ows

Fattcrn Namc: Old \/ows

Dcsignccl By: Michele Sagetta

ComPangz [Heaven and Ear‘ch Designs Jnc.
Copgright: 2016 James Browne ®

Fabric: | inen 25, White
447w X 65 3h Stitches
Size: 25 Count, 17-7/8w X 26hin

F|oss (/lsccl for I:u” Stitchcs:
Symbol Strands Tgpc Numbcr Color

* 2 DMC 169 Pewter-[ T

DMC 209 | avender-DK
DMC 224 Shell Pink-VY LT
DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK
DMC 310 Black

DMC »i7 Pewter Gray
DMC »i1s Steel Gray-L T
DMC 327 [Lavender-VY DK
DMC 356 Terra Cotta-MD
DMC 370 Mustard-MD
DMC 371 Mustard

DMC 400 Malﬁogan3~DK
DMC 413 Fewter Gray-DK
DMC 414 5tce|6rag—DK
DMC 420 HazclnutBromeK
DMC 433 Brown-MD

DMC 43¢ Tan

DMC 437 TanlT

DMC 452 Shell Gray-MD
DMC 553 Violet

DMC 55+ Violet-] T

DMC 598 Turquoise-[_ T
DMC ¢io Drab Brown-DK.
DMC 611 Drab Brown
DMC ¢i2 Drab Brown-l T
DMC 613 Drab Brown-VY LT
DMC é32 Desert Sand-(L VY DK
DMC ¢é40 BeigeGrag~DK
DMC 645 Beaver Gray-VY DK
DMC 648 BeaverGrag-LT
DMC 727 Topaz-VY LT
DMC 729 Old Gold-MD
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Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

78
744
745
758
779
794
801
819
822
842
844
869
898
902
219
926
954
9%6
958
950
975
976
301 |
%017
3021
307 |
%0%%
304 |
3042
3046
3064
%548
3364
5571
3721
%740
5752
5772
3782
5787
3813
%820

Tan-VY LT
Yellow-Fale

Yellow-] T Pale
TerraCotta-VY LT
Cocoa-DK

Cornflower Blue-l T
Coffee Brown-DK
Byaby Pink-L T

Bcigc 6ra9~LT

Beige Brown-VY LT
Beaver Brown-(IL. DK
Hazclnut Brown~\/Y DK
Coffee Brown-VY DK
Antique Mauve-VY DK
Red Coppcr

Grray GreenMD
Avocado Green-VY DK
Avocado Gireen-DK MD
Coffee Brown-( L. DK
Desert Sancl-LT
Golden Brown-DIKC
Golden Brown-MD

K haki Green-DK

K haki Gireen-l T

Beige Grag-VY VY DK.
Mocha Brown-VY DI
Mocha Brown-VY | T
Antiquc \/io|et—MD
Antiquc \/iolct~LT
Yellow Befge~MD
Desert Sanci

Yellow Gareen-| T

Fine Green

Black Brown

Shell Fink-DKC
Antiquc \/io|et—DK
Antique Blue- VY LT
Desert SancL\/Y DK
Mocha Brown-| T
Beige Gray V'Y DK
Blue Green-l T
Straw-DK
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Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

3821
%822
3826
%828
5829
5835
%8%6
5855
5857
3860
3861
3862
3864
3866
Ecru

Straw

Straw-L T

Golden Brown
Hazclnu’c Brown
Old Gold-VY DK
Grape-MD
Grope-l T
Autumn Gold—LT
Rosewood-DK_
Cocoa

Cocoa-| T

Mocha Beige—DK
Mocha Bcigc~LT
Beige Brown-(IL VY LT
Feru
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Fage 4+ Old Vows Michele Sagctta

USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Tgpc Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st

BEDMC 169 4807 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1313
O DMC 209 419 0 o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o o114
ODMC 224 352 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.096
B DMC 300 5578 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.52%
BDMC 310 5692 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.554
EDMC 317 656 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.179
EDMC 318 2148 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.587
BDMC 327 432 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.118
B DMC 356 1143 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0312
EDMC 370 5591 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.527
EDMC 371 6376 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.741
B DMC 400 166 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.045
BDMC 413 289 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.079
EDMC 414 3024 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.826
B DMC 420 560% O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.5%0
B DMC 433 7295 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.992
O DMC 436 2437 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.665
ODMC 437 2566 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.701
ODMC 452 995 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0272
B DMC 553 842 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.2%0
CODMC 554 76 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.021
ODMC 598 177 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.048
BDMC ¢io 15765 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 4.305
BDMC 411 16280 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 4446
BEDMC siz2 109%0 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.985
ODMC 6413 571 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.156
B DMC 632 5770 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.576
B DMC ¢40 13554 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 3 701
B DMC 445 5671 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.549
ODMC 448 1216 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.3%2
CODMC 727 94 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.026
ODMC 729 342 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 0.09%
ODMC 738 1837 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.502
CODMC 744 41 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.0%9
CODMC 745 288 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.079
ODMC 758 464 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.127



Fage 5 Old Vows Michele Sagctta

THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

BDOMC 779 8%7% 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.286
ODMC 794 229 0 o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.06%
B DMC soi 9044 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2470
CODMC 819 472 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.129
ODMC s22 281 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.077
CODMC 842 1339 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0366
B DMC 844 2174 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.594
B DMC 869 4741 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.295
BDMC 3898 12168 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 3.32%
BDMC 902 2807 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.767
BDMC 919 i o o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.00%
EDMC 926 1170 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0319
BDOMC 934 117 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.0%2
B DMC 936 1753 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0479
BDMC 938 158%6 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 4324
CODMC 950 580 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.158
BDMC 975 1685 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0460
BEDMC 976 31 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.008
B DMC 3011 868% 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 2371
ODMC 3013 3656 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.998
B DMC 3021 365% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.998
B DOMC 3031 20%6 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.556
CODMC 3033 i486 O ) ) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.406
B DMC 3041 1926 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.526
O DMC 3042 380 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.104
CODMC 3046 1605 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0438
O DMC 3064 6489 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.772
ODMC 3348 189 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.052
EDMC 3364 2%04 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.629
BDMC 3371 9429 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2575
BDMC 3721 37 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.010
B DMC 3740 1485 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0406
CODMC 3752 355 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.097
B DMC 3772 7013 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1915
ODMC 3782 749 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.205
B DMC 3787 8786 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.%99
ODMC 3813 i05% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.288
ODMC 3820 7 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.002
ODMC 3821 97 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.026
CODMC 3822 399 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.109
B DMC 3826 415 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.11%
BEDMC 3828 5956 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.626



Fage 6 Old Vows Michele Sayctta

Typc Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

B DMC 3829 571 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.156
B DMC 3835 509 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.1%9
EDMC 3836 436 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.119
CODMC 3855 705 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.19%
B DOMC 3857 709 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.194
B DMC 3860 5012 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.%69
B DMC 3861 3957 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.081
B DMC 3862 13469 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 3678
ODMC 3864 5299 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1447
CIDMC 3866 418 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.1 14
CIDMC Feru 220 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.060



